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Docket No. 50-313 - 0 W3 -

!

; Arkansas Power & Light Company
ATTN: Mr. William Cavanaugh, III,

Senior Vice President - Energy Supply
Post Office Box 551

.

'

Little Rock, Arkansas 72203
,

I

Gentlemen: ;
'

i
1 By letter dated February 17,1983, your Company remitted fees totalling |

$12.700 for your November 5,1982 application regarding the ANO-1 and '

ANO-2 spent fuel pools. In our letter dated Decenber 15, 1982, we
infonned you that Class IV and I fees ($12,700) were appropriate for

i your November 5 application. However, we requested that your Company
pay only $8,700 because we were applying a refund of $4,000 due on your

; April 2,1982 application (AppendixHexemptionforANO-1)totheNovem-
ber request. Since you have paid $12,700 for the November 5 application,4

we are authorizing the Division of Accounting and Finance to refund the
$4,000 for the April 2 application. Refunds are generally processed
within a two-week period.

! Sincerely,

; Origin 4 Sicned by .-

h.o.anner
.

William O. Miller, Chief
License Fee Management Branch
Office of Administration

DISTRIBUTION:
PDR

LPDR
Docket Files
G. Vissing, ORB-4
R. Ingram, ORB-4
LFMB Refund File
LFMB Reactor File
LFMB R/F

8303150668 830313a

'
PDR ADOCK 05000313
P PDR ,

B:ADM LFMB: DM LFMB:ADMor,,cq .LFMB:A @...jp.........,
.... . .. .. . .. .. . . .. .. . . . ... . . .. . .. .. . . .... .. . .. ........g,

a"~^~> .RMD,i s[,L,Tremp;et:rmf,,,,,, , ,,CJ,H, , p. yay., , . W.0Mi.11 er

. ... .

,, ,, , ,,, , , ,, , ,, ,,,, , ,,,,,, ,,

^ " > 3.I.S....!.83. . . 3/.t../83,,, 3,L ?,(83 ..,. 3.t. . 'J, . .(8 3, . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... ........, , ....

_" " _ . " _ " * ' _ ' ' " . . _ ~ * . _ ' " _ " ' " . ' . _ '_ . _ _ _ _O F F I C I A._L R E C O R D_C_ O PY . __ ____ , __ _
_, ,

. _ __



UteaCDrJ' Uem tK U/

.UlfLL PUBLIC VOUCHER vou a u s a. .... ............ .

'*P '" FOR REFUNDS
sa ed ole Na ........ .... ......

U. S. . ......I.I.u c,1,e,a r _ R e g ,u 1,a,t o ,r y ,,C,o,m m 1,s. s ,i o .n.,,,,,,,,, . ,,,,,,,,,,,,,_,,,,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, ...............
- (Depcrtment er Estat,hshment. Busuu or OfBM

[A>CA tton: . .. . . ...h _ '.... . . .I........
*

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -- __

PAID BY

Appropria t50n oe Fund:... .... .......- ..........................

Arkansas Power & Light Company
Te ATTN: Mr. William Cavanaugh, III

Senior Vice President - Energy Supply
//ress Post Office Box 551 ;

Little Rock, Arkansas 72203 /)
Deposit received frorn the above. named deposs. tor on -..... 8. 2...4. 3. 0......... . ... .... . 4./.13-----* r ,. 8. 2-.

for ....... . . .._ . AA 9 0 3 - A.M. .D.. . 3.. .-.. . . ... .. . . . .. . .. . ... ......... ... ..... . ..... .. .. - . . ... -. . . . . . - . - - - - - - - . . .--

has been applied as herein stated and the balance indicated s*s returned herewith:

S...$.t.0_0.........0A m o u n 1 oi deposit .................... - -

Applied as exp1ained in "Remavks" be10w... . ...... .......... . . . . . . ~ .

...... ----..-----...---......... .................................................~ .......

Balance a u thoeized io bo refunded......... ...... $...A.a W.0...---....

Remarks:
.

Docket No. 50-313 ANO-1

By application dated April 2,1982, your Company remitted a Class III ($4,000) fee
by Check No. 4-7048. By letter dated December 15, 1982, we informed your Company
that the request was exempt from fees and that we would apply the $4,000 to your
spent fuel pool expansion application dated November 5, 1982. By letter dated
February 17, 1983, your Company remitted the total sum ($12,700) due for your No-
vember 5, 1982 application. Therefore, a refund of $4,000 is being made for the
April 2 application.
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